NOMINATION DETAILS

The Dieppe Sports Hall of Fame wants to highlight and recognize the achievements of athletes, teams, coaches and/or builders in Dieppe. We feel it's important to pay tribute to these individuals who posted outstanding performances or made a noteworthy contribution to Dieppe's sports sector.

Temple de la renommée sportive DIEPPE Sports Hall of Fame

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES

The Dieppe Sports Hall of Fame has two categories: Participant (athlete or team) and Builder (organizer, coach, manager or official). Please note that a team is made up of at least two athletes.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Each nominee must meet the following eligibility criteria:

- must fit into one of the (two) above-mentioned categories. Please note that an individual can be nominated as a participant or builder, but cannot be considered simultaneously in both categories during the same review period;
- · inactive in the sport for at least two years;
- must be a resident of Dieppe or whose involvement in the sport occurred (for the most part) in Dieppe;
- represented the city of Dieppe at sanctioned competitions;
- participated in a sport recognized by Sports NB.

NOMINATIONS

Nominations must be submitted no later than Wednesday, October 14, 2015 by filling out the nomination form. Before submitting a nomination, the consent of the individual is required. Where the person being nominated is deceased, the consent of an immediate family member would be preferable.

The presentation document must include a maximum of 10 pages, including appendix such as photos, letters, certificates, etc.

Each nomination will be considered in the nomination year and, where the nominee has not been selected after review, it will be considered automatically for the following induction period.

SELECTION PRINCIPLES

The nomination of each eligible candidate will be reviewed based on the extent and significance of his/her accomplishments and/or contributions to the sport, namely:

- · dedication to the sport;
- · level of difficulty in achieving the results;
- · individual qualities;
- length of involvement in the sport.

A maximum of four people will be inducted each year with a maximum of three in a single category.

The nominees will be evaluated with the documentation submitted, that will be reviewed by the Selection Committee.



SELECTION COMMITTEE

The Selection Committee will review the nominations yearly and shall be made up of the following members:

- · two representatives of Dieppe's sporting community;
- · one representative of the sports media;
- · one representative of Culture, Leisure and Community Life;
- one regional advisor in sports and leisure.

Please note that members of the Selection Committee are not eligible for nominations into the Dieppe Sports Hall of Fame during the period of their service on the committee.

RECOGNITION

Those selected for induction into the Dieppe Sports Hall of Fame will be honored as part of a recognition ceremony on March 17, 2016. During this ceremony, each inductee's achievements and contributions will be outlined in a presentation.

Each inductee will receive a certificate and souvenir commemorating his/her entry into the Dieppe Sports Hall of Fame.

An artwork commemorating each inductee's entry will be created by a professional artist and displayed permanently in the Arthur-J.-LeBlanc Centre's lobby, in Dieppe.

